Pressure
Vessels
 SINCE 1981
BT Series
Replaceable Bladder Expansion Tank
with Bottom System Connection
Fixed Bladder

150 PSI (2’’-8’’ inlet/outlet)
125 PSI (10’’-30’’ inlet/outlet)
*200 & 250 PSIG available
Performance Limitations
√ Model Number
Dimensions in inches Approx.
Shipping
Wt (lbs)
Connection
Size A B C D E F G
SEP-2-S 2 NPT
12
24 1/2 6 1/3 8 1/2 16 5/8
9 1/2 1 1/4
48
SEP-2.5-S 2.5 NPT 61
SEP-3-S 3 25 6 7/8 8 19 3/4 92
SEP-4-S 4
14 32 9 1/8 10 3/4 21 3/4 11 1/2 1 1/2
99
SEP-5-S 5 132
SEP-6-S 6
20 44 13
1/4 14 1/2 28 18
2
190
SEP-8-S 8 308
SEP-10-S 10
30 60 1/2 19 20 41 24
606
SEP-12-S 12 812
SEP-14-S 14 36 78 22 31 1/2 46 3/8 30 1138
SEP-16-S 16 48 108 30 40 60 38 2520
SEP-18-S 18 54 124 33 50 66 44 2973
SEP-20-S 20 60 138 35 60 72 50 3904
SEP-22-S 22 66
150 38
66 78 56
4684
SEP-24-S 24 66 5003
SEP-30-S 30 72 68 84 66 7920
WITH STRAINER
SEP
6Other size available upon request.
 SINCE 1981

3 11
29
20 1/4
14 1/2
150 144
ADSR-3-NPT 12 3/4 130 144
ADSR-4
4 13 1/2
20 5/8 250 255
ADSR-4-NPT 15 210 255
ADSR-5 5 16
39 27 3/4 19 1/2
310 398
ADSR-6 6 19 375 570
ADSR-8 8 23 1/2 49 33 5/8 24 1/2 700 945
ADSR-10 10 27 1/2 65 37 1/2 32 1/2 1000 1440
ADSR-12 12 32 76 42 1/2 38 1500 2100
ADSR-14 14 30 78 48 39 1800 6500
ADSR-16 16 30 78 48 39 1950 2200
ADSR-18 18 36 78 48 39 2700 10 000
ADSR-20 20 42 84 56 42 2900 3500
 SINCE 1981
ADSR/AD IN-LINE AIR/DIRT SEPARATOR
Product Specifications
ADSR/AD IN-LINE AIR/DIRT SEPARATOR

3 11
42
20 1/4
21
175 225
ADSR-3HV-NPT 12 3/4 155 225
ADSR-4HV
4 13 1/2
20 5/8 275 405
ADSR-4HV-NPT 15 235 405
ADSR-5HV 5 16
59 27 3/4 29 1/2
475 630
ADSR-6HV 6 19 525 910
ADSR-8HV 8 23 1/2 75 33 5/8 37 3/4 825 1610
ADSR-10HV 10 27 1/2 92 37 1/2 46 1275 2450
ADSR-12HV 12 32 110 42 1/2 55 2050 3500
ADSR-14HV 14 30 110 48 55 2880 4100
ADSR-16HV 16 32 110 48 55 2600 5500
ADSR-18HV 18 36 110 52 55 3010 7100
ADSR-20HV 20 42 110 56 55 3770 8800
 SINCE 1981
11
Performance Curves
AIR REMOVAL

3 6 1/2
29
20 1/4
14 1/2
144
ADSF-3N-NPT 12 3/4 144
ADSF-4N
4 8 1/2
20 5/8 255
ADSF-4N-NPT 15 255
ADSF-5N 5 10
39 27 3/4 19 1/2
398
ADSF-6N 6 12 570
ADSF-8N 8 16 49 33 5/8 24 1/2 945
ADSF-10N 10 20 65 37 1/2 32 1/2 1440
ADSF-12N 12 24 76 42 1/2 38 2100
ADSF-14N 14 30 73 43 3/8 33 11 5/16 2107
ADSF-16N 16 30 79 13/16 44 1/2 34 1/8 11 5/16 2790
ADSF-18N 18 36 108 56 55 13 3569
ADSF-20N 20 42 120 61 3/8 61 14 4445
ADSF-24N 24 48 144 72 73 16 6843
 SINCE 1981
ADSR/AD IN-LINE AIR/ DIRT SEPARATOR
13
Product Specifications

3 6 1/2
42
20 1/4
21
225
ADSF-3N-HV-NPT 12 3/4 225
ADSF-4N-HV
4 8 1/2
20 5/8 405
ADSF-4N-HV-NPT 14 3/4 405
ADSF-5N-HV 5 10
59 27 3/4 29 1/2
630
ADSF-6N-HV 6 12 910
ADSF-8N-HV 8 16 75 33 5/8 37 1/2 1610
ADSF-10N-HV 10 20 92 37 1/2 46 2450
ADSF-12N-HV 12 24 110 42 1/2 55 3500
ADSF-14N-HV 14
36
102
15/16
49 5/8
53 1/4
13
4703
ADSF-16N-HV 16 51 6264
ADSF-18N-HV 18 162 56 82 8013
ADSF-20N-HV 20 42 180 61 3/8 91 14 9978
ADSF-24N-HV 24 48 216 72 109 16 14555
O
th
er
 s

RLUV
 SINCE 1981
RLU HOT WATER STORAGE TANK
Product Specifications
RLU HOT WATER STORAGE TANK
16
√ Model Number Actual Gal.
Cap.
Nominal
Gal.Cap.
Vertical
HT. Tank.HT. Base Clr. DIA. Tapping
“A”
Weight
@125#
RLUV-30-063 175 193 67″ 63″ 4″ 30″ 2.5″ 340
RLUV-30-075 210 229 79 75 4 30 2.5 387
RLUV-30-085 240 260 89 85 4 30 2.5 420
RLUV-30-099 280 303 103 99 4 30 2.5 483
RLUV-30-111 320 340 115 111 4 30 2.5 530
RLUV-36-072 285 317 76 72 4 36 2.5 550
RLUV-36-078 310 344 82 78 4 36 2.5 588
RLUV-36-085 340 375 89 85 4 36 2.5 633
RLUV-36-090 360 397 94 90 4 36 2.5 664
RLUV-36-102 415 449 106 102 4 36 2.5 742
RLUV-36-114 465 502 118 114 4 36 2.5 818
RLUV-36-126 515 555 130 126 4 36 2.5 894
RLUV-42-081 435 486 85 81 4 42 3 783
RLUV-42-084 455 504 88 84 4 42 3 805
RLUV-42-093 505 558 97 93 4 42 3 874
RLUV-42-105 575 630 109 105 4 42 3 963
RLUV-42-117 645 702 121 117 4 42 3 1052
RLUV-42-129 720 774 133 129 4 42 3 1140
RLUV-42-139 776 834 143 139 4 42 3 1217
RLUV-48-073 500 572 77  73 4 48 3 1038
RLUV-48-084 580 658 88  84 4 48 3 1161
RLUV-48-096 675 752 100  96 4 48 3 1298
RLUV-48-108 765 846 112  108 4 48 3 1433
RLUV-48-116 836 909 122  116 4 48 3 1522
RLUV-48-120 860 940 124  120 4 48 3 1567
RLUV-48-141 1040 1128 145  141 4 48 3 1805
RLUV-48-168 1225 1306 174  168 4 48 3 2186
RLUV-54-099 875 981 105  99 6 54 3 1596
RLUV-54-113 1000 1119 119  113 6 54 3 1827
RLUV-54-123 1110 1219 129  123 6 54 3 1889
RLUV-54-134 1200 1327 140  134 6 54 3 1969
RLUV-54-147 1340 1457 153  147 6 54 3 2182
RLUV-54-160 1481 1585 166  160 6 54 3 2402
RLUV-54-165 1500 1635 171  165 6 54 3 2484
RLUV-54-183 1690 1814 189  183 6 54 3 2722
RLUV-60-093 1006 1137 102  96 6 60 3 2007
RLUV-60-114 1245 1395 120  114 6 60 3 2376
RLUV-60-138 1530 1689 144  138 6 60 3 2797
RLUV-60-168 1820 1983 174  168 6 60 3 3210
RLUV-60-177 2000 2165 183  177 6 60 3 3481
RLUV-60-186 2105 2276 192  186 6 60 3 3639
Other size available upon request.
See next page for more models.
 SINCE 1981
RLU HOT WATER STORAGE TANK
17
Other size available upon request.
√ Model Number Actual Gal.
Cap.
Nominal
Gal.Cap.
Vertical
HT. Tank.HT. Base Clr. DIA. Tapping
“A”
Weight
@125#
RLUV-60-210 2395 2570 216  210 6 60 3 3922
RLUV-72-094 1500 1655 100  94 6 72 3 2551
RLUV-72-100 1538 1761 106  100 6 72 3 2677
RLUV-72-117 1835 2061 123  117 6 72 3 3035
RLUV-72-120 1865 2115 126  120 6 72 3 3099
RLUV-72-128 2000 2256 134  128 6 72 3 3267
RLUV-72-144 2285 2538 150  144 6 72 3 3304
RLUV-72-157 2535 2765 163  157 6 72 3 3878
RLUV-72-168 2727 2959 174  168 6 72 3 4110
RLUV-72-192 3147 3382 198  192 6 72 3 4616
RLUV-72-216 3567 3805 222  216 6 72 3 5122
RLUV-72-250 4162 4404 256  250 6 72 3 5616
RLUV-84-121 2500 2901 127  121 6 84 3 4265
RLUV-84-138 2915 3310 144  138 6 84 3 4747
RLUV-84-162 3480 3886 168  162 6 84 3 5428
RLUV-84-186 4045 4462 192  186 6 84 3 6109
RLUV-84-210 4610 5038 216  210 6 84 3 6789
RLUV-84-256 5695 6141 262  256 6 84 3 8094
 SINCE 1981
RLU HOT WATER STORAGE TANK RLU HOT WATER STORAGE TANK
18
Product Specifications

√ Model Number Nominal
Gal.Cap.
Actual
Gal.
Cap.
HEIGHT
“B” “L” “D” SADDLE
CLR. DIA.”C” Tapping
“A”
TAPPING
“B”
TAPPING
“C”
WEIGHT
@125#
RLUH-30-063 193 175 39″ 63″ 18″ 9″ 30″ 2.5″ 1″ 3″ 365
RLUH-30-075 229 210 39 75 24 9 30 2.5 1 3 412
RLUH-30-085 260 240 39 85 29 9 30 2.5 1 3 545
RLUH-30-099 303 280 39 99 36 9 30 2.5 1 3 508
RLUH-30-111 340 320 39 111 42 9 30 2.5 1 3 555
RLUH-36-072 318 285 45 72 21 9 36 2.5 1 3 576
RLUH-36-078 344 310 45 78 24 9 36 2.5 1 3 614
RLUH-36-085 375 340 45 85 27.5 9 36 2.5 1 3 659
RLUH-36-090 397 360 45 90 30 9 36 2.5 1 3 690
RLUH-36-102 449 415 45 102 36 9 36 2.5 1 3 768
RLUH-36-114 502 465 45 114 42 9 36 2.5 1 3 844
RLUH-36-126 555 515 45 126 48 9 36 2.5 1 3 920
RLUH-42-081 486 435 51 81 24 9 42 3 1 3 810
RLUH-42-084 504 453 51 84 25.5 9 42 3 1 3 832
RLUH-42-093 558 505 51 93 30 9 42 3 1 3 874
RLUH-42-105 630 575 51 105 36 9 42 3 1 3 963
RLUH-42-117 702 645 51 117 42 9 42 3 1 3 900
RLUH-42-129 774 720 51 129 48 9 42 3 1 3 1068
RLUH-42-139 846 790 51 139 53 9 42 3 1 3 1138
RLUH-48-073 572 500 57 73 18.5 9 48 3 1 3 1090
RLUH-48-084 658 580 57 84 24 9 48 3 1 3 1213
RLUH-48-096 752 675 57 96 30 9 48 3 1 3 1350
RLUH-48-108 846 765 57 108 36 9 48 3 1 3 1485
RLUH-48-120 940 840 57 120 42 9 48 3 1 3 1619
RLUH-48-141 1128 1040 57 141 52.5 9 48 3 1 3 1857
RLUH-48-168 1316 1225 57 168 52.5 9 48 3 1 3 2160
RLUH-54-099 981 875 63 99 37.5 9 54 3 1.5 3 1596
RLUH-54-123 1219 1110 63 123 49.5 9 54 3 1.5 3 2124
RLUH-54-134 1327 1217 63 134 61.5 9 54 3 1.5 3 2252
RLUH-54-147 1457 1340 63 147 61.5 9 54 3 1.5 3 2256
RLUH-54-156 1545 1410 63 156 61.5 9 54 3 1.5 3 2364
RLUH-54-165 1635 1500 63 165 61.5 9 54 3 1.5 3 2364
RLUH-54-183 1814 1690 63 183 79.5 9 54 3 1.5 3 2696
RLUH-60-093 1137 1006 69 93 28.5 9 60 3 1.5 3 2548
RLUH-60-114 1395 1245 69 114 24 9 60 3 1.5 3 2648
RLUH-60-138 1689 1530 69 138 48 9 60 3 1.5 3 2829
RLUH-60-168 1983 1820 69 168 60 9 60 3 1.5 3 3560
RLUH-60-177 2165 2000 69 177 67.5 9 60 3 1.5 3 3491
RLUH-60-192 2276 2105 69 192 75 9 60 3 1.5 3 3766
Other size available upon request.
See next page for more models.
19
 SINCE 1981
RLU HOT WATER STORAGE TANK RLU HOT WATER STORAGE TANK
Other size available upon request.
√ Model Number Nominal
Gal.Cap.
Actual
Gal.
Cap.
HEIGHT
“B” “L” “D” SADDLE
CLR. DIA.”C” Tapping
“A”
TAPPING
“B”
TAPPING
“C”
WEIGHT
@125#
RLUH-72-117 2061 1800 81 117 34.5 9 72 3 1.5 3 3305
RLUH-72-120 2113 1865 81 120 36 9 72 3 1.5 3 3369
RLUH-72-128 2254 2000 81 128 40 9 72 3 1.5 3 3540
RLUH-72-144 2536 2285 81 144 48 9 72 3 1.5 3 3881
RLUH-72-157 2765 2500 81 157 54.5 9 72 3 1.5 3 4105
RLUH-72-168 2959 2700 81 168 60 9 72 3 1.5 3 4394
RLUH-72-192 3382 3115 81 192 72 9 72 3 1.5 3 4852
RLUH-72-216 3805 3530 81 216 84 9 72 3 1.5 3 5418
RLUH-72-250 4404 4120 81 250 101 9 72 3 1.5 3 6144
RLUH-84-121 2901 2500 93 121 32.5 9 84 3 1.5 3 4684
RLUH-84-138 3308 2915 93 138 41 9 84 3 1.5 3 5196
RLUH-84-162 3884 3480 93 162 53 9 84 3 1.5 3 5902
RLUH-84-186 4459 4045 93 186 65 9 84 3 1.5 3 6614
RLUH-84-210 5035 4610 93 210 77 9 84 3 1.5 3 7327
RLUH-84-256 6138 5695 93 256 100 9 84 3 1.5 3 8693
20
 SINCE 1981
21
Jacketed and insulated tanks are available from our quick ship inventory, however, we